

BID TABULATION - ELECTION SECURITY CAGES 2019

ELECTION SECURITY CAGES 2019 6-4-2019	AMERICAN RESOURCE CONSULTANTS	OWEN G DUNN CO
	420 SOUTH BROADWAY #18 LEAVENWORTH KS 66048	3731 TRENT RD NEW BERN NC 28562
PRICE PER SECURITY CAGE	\$864.36 & SHELF	\$2,000.00
PRICE FOR 53 SECURITY CAGES	\$45,811.08	\$106,000.00
PRICE FOR 60 SECURITY CAGES	\$51,831.60	\$120,000.00
PRICE FOR SHIPPING	NO CHARGE	\$12,800 - VIA FREIGHT TRUCK WITHOUT LIFTGATE (I.E. "DOCK TO DOCK")
ESTIMATE FOR ORDER	4 WEEKS OR LESS	11-12 WEEKS (3 WEEKS FOR SAMPLE APPROVAL, 8 WEEKS FOR PRODUCTION RUN)
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS		
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	N (SEE ATTACHED)	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N (SEE ATTACHED)	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	N (SEE ATTACHED)	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED PRICING ADDITIONS	SEE ATTACHED



Request for Proposal: ELECTION SECURITY CAGES 2019

Date Issued: 5-2-2019

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2019, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

JEANNIE GOFF
 Department of the County Clerk
 636-797-5483
 jgoff@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Proposal
 Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)	

**Contract Term:
 TWO YEAR CONTRACT
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

<i>Owen G. Dunn Co.</i>	<i>Ben Hudson</i>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<i>3731 Trent Road</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>
Address	Signature
<i>New Bern NC 28562</i>	<i>Election Products Director</i>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<i>800 682 4500</i>	<i>5/31/19 56-0207022</i>
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
<i>benhudson@pruntelect.com</i>	<i>252 637 9320</i>
E-mail	Fax #



COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Ken Waller
County Clerk

COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
ADMINISTRATION CENTER
729 MAPLE STREET/PO BOX 100
HILLSBORO MO 63050
636-797-5486 / FAX 636-797-5360
COUNTYCLERK@JEFFCOMO.ORG

Election Security Cage Specifications **Jefferson County, Missouri**

The Jefferson County Clerk is interested in purchasing approximately 53 to 60 mobile security cages to house voting tabulation equipment, ballot box, ballots, and poll supplies for the 53 polling places.

The minimum specifications are as follows:

Dimensions: (Range)

- 33" – 35" Width
- 52" – 55" Length
- 68" – 70" Height

Shelves:

- Must include top and bottom shelves.
- Shelves must be rated at a minimum of 200 lbs.
- Shelves must be adjustable at 1" increments. *(proposed: 2" increments)*

Castors:

- Must be equipped with (4) polyurethane castors. At least two (2) castors must include 5MBPB with brakes and two (2) 5MP.
- Castors must be rated at a minimum of 900 lbs.

Cage requirements:

- Must include bumper guards, one for each wheel to protect doorways and doors.
- The cages must be of heavy gauge open wire construction, at least 1/4" wire steel, chrome coated. *(proposed: 3/16" wire steel, powder-coated paint)*
- Cages must provide 270-degree double door entry, that can be secured along the sides of the units.
- Door handle must provide at least a 1/4" turn and provide with a security mechanism for zip tie/pad lock.

Delivery:

- Include all shipping and handling charges.
- Include an estimated time needed for fulfilling order once bid is approved.

Other:

- Provide any other available features or accessories.
- Provide any warranties and financing details available.
- Bid is to reflect a cost per unit.
- Bid is to reflect any other charges not specifically outlined in these specifications.

AW

PRICING PAGE

Price per security cage: \$ 2,000⁰⁰

Price for 53 security cages: \$ 106,000⁰⁰

Price for 60 security cages: \$ 120,000⁰⁰

Price for shipping:
- via freight truck without liftgate (i.e. "dock to dock") \$ 12,800⁰⁰

Estimated time for order: 11-12 weeks
(3 weeks for sample approval;
≈ 8 weeks for production run)